



Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines
 ☎ (046) 4150-010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203
 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION

Supply and Delivery of Materials for Proposed Five Unit Washing Area and Concrete Flooring

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Materials for Proposed Five Unit Washing Area and Concrete Flooring”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **One Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Six Pesos and 82/100 Only (PhP 162,736.82)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	10	pcs	Marine plywood, ½” x 1.20m x 2.40m	79.00	7,900.00
2	30	Pcs	Good lumber, 2”x3”x12”	330.00	9,900.00
3	10	kgs	Common wire nail, 3”	85.00	850.00
4	10	kgs	Common wire nail, 2”	85.00	850.00
5	10	kgs	Tiewire, #16	100.00	1,00.00
6	95	bags	Portland cement	235.00	22,325.00
7	9	Cu.m.	Washed sand	1,165.00	10,485.00
8	7	Cu.m.	gravel	1,435.00	10,045.00
9	1,235	pcs	CHB 5”	15.00	18,525.00
10	25	bags	Tile adhesive	270.00	6,750.00
11	10	bags	Tile grout, 2kgs/bag, for 600mmx600mm floor tiles	125.00	1,250.00
12	2	pcs	Circular tile cutter, 4”	650.00	1,300.00
13	105	pcs	Corrugated steel bar, 10mm Φ x 6.0m	160.00	16,800.00
14	5	kgs	Tiewire, #16	100.00	500.00
15	21	pcs	110mm Ø Sanitary pipe, S-1000	610.00	12,810.00
16	10	pcs	110mm Ø sanitary elbow	95.00	950.00
17	25	pcs	100mm Ø PVC clean out with plug	85.00	2,125.00
18	10	pcs	100mm Ø long bend sanitary elbow	85.00	850.00
19	5	pcs	52mm Ø sanitary pipe, S-1000	350.00	1,750.00
20	40	pcs	52mm Ø sanitary elbow	45.00	1,800.00
21	10	pcs	52mm x 110mm Ø sanitary wye	65.00	650.00
22	10	sets	52mm Ø PVC P-trap	90.00	900.00
23	25	pcs	Hacksaw blade	65.00	1,625.00
24	5	cans	400cc PVC solvent cement	220.00	1,100.00
25	10	pcs	½” Φ G.I. Tee	25.00	250.00
26	10	Pcs	½” Φ x 4” G.I. nipple	45.00	450.00

27	10	Pcs	½" Φ G.I. union	60.00	600.00
28	25	Pcs	20mm PP-R PN10 pipe	195.00	4,875.00
29	40	Pcs	20mm PP-R elbow, 45"	25.00	1,000.00
30	10	Pcs	20mm PP-R equal tee	25.00	250.00
31	30	Pcs	20mm PP-R coupling	25.00	750.00
32	10	Pcs	20mm PP-R female adapter	25.00	250.00
33	10	Pcs	20mm PP-R male adapter	25.00	250.00
34	5	Pcs	20mm PP-R stop valve socket end	240.00	1,200.00
35	25	Pcs	Teflon tape, 50mm	25.00	625.00
36	15	Pcs	Wall type heavy duty faucet	350.00	5,250.00
37	5	Pcs	4"x4" ceramic floor drain	150.00	750.00
38	15	pcs	Hacksaw blade	65.00	975.00
				Contingencies	3,010.30
				TAX	9,211.52
				TOTAL AMOUNT	162,736.82

2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of February 26, 2021**.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.


PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services